Page 1 of 3 Confidential - Disclosed Pursuant to CNDA                                PCN #866183-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 866183-00
Change Title: Select Intel® Core™ Ultra Processors (Series 2)
Change Detail: Additional Site (China) for Assembly, Test, and
Finished Manufacturing
Date of Publication: October 9, 2025
Key Characteristics of the Change:

manufacturing sites in China, Malaysia or Vietnam.
Please contact your Intel representative for any questions or concerns.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code Spec Code MM#
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265F AT8076806411 S RQCV 99CMT9
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 245KF AT8076806414 S RQCY 99CMTD
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225 AT8076806415 S RQCZ 99CMTF
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265T AT807680640E S RQCS 99CMT6
Intel® Core™ Ultra 9 Processor 285 AT8076806418 S RQD4 99CMTJ
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 245K AT807680640F S RQCT 99CMT7
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265KF AT8076806410 S RQCU 99CMT8
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265K AT8076806412 S RQCW 99CMTA
Intel® Core™ Ultra 7 Processor 265 AT8076806413 S RQCX 99CMTC
Intel® Core™ Ultra 5 Processor 225F AT8076806416 S RQD2 99CMTG
Intel® Core™ Ultra 9 Processor 285T AT8076806417 S RQD3 99CMTH
Intel® Core™ Ultra 9 Processor 285K AT8076806419 S RQD5 99CMTK
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
October 9, 2025 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 3 of 3 Confidential - Disclosed Pursuant to CNDA                                PCN #866183-00